
ISSUE ID: 2018/M/22860

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 4th July, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 4 July 2018 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

47739

98574

168082

200572

257260

267746

275329

305619

371637

381390

393659

402717

412655

415683

421522

427621

434275

436209

451429

454500

456094

460579

462241

470699

473103

474374

478560

480900

488777

493717

499156

501205

507338

511232

514833

515763

518512

523375

529664

530258

533146

533682

536224

541741

544671

545788

545790

546692

547051

548679

552644

554379

GALVINS LIMITED

INGE LEONNIG LIMITED

FRIDGE & FREEZER SERVICES 
LIMITED

YOUNG CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MARKLAND SECRETARIES 
LIMITED

BROOKTRON LIMITED

WEISKOFF LIMITED

RUDAGH DEVELOPERS LIMITED

ORMOLU LIMITED

RESTRO INVESTMENTS LIMITED

TAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

LPU LIMITED

MERCHBAN LIMITED

CLONABREANY COURTYARD 
LIMITED

DCQ (DESIGN COMMISSIONING & 
QUALIFICATION) LIMITED

WARM HOME INSULATIONS 
LIMITED

PORTCOTT MARINE LIMITED

DERMA LASER CLINIC DROGHEDA 
LIMITED

MARTIN GREALISH LIMITED

CHIC AND CHEERFUL COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

ALAN & EUGENE DUNNE DRILLING
(IRE) LIMITED

CAREER PLUS LIMITED

AIRPORT PARKING SITE LIMITED

BLUE CROSS INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

THE PALLET FACTORY LIMITED

HOGAN BUSINESS SERVICES 
CONSULTANCY LIMITED

SOLAR WITHOUT FRONTIERS 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DAMBACH CONSULTING LIMITED

PACASH LIMITED

KAROB CRYSTAL DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

WESTHOUSE CORPORATE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

IMMERSAVE LIMITED

DC WEAR LIMITED

BUNDLBEE LIMITED

BLACKBOX TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

NOTICES TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING
LIMITED

SKYLINKS WIRELESS 
DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

NM PROACTIVE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

COFFEE RUSH LIMITED

THE GRANGE KITCHEN LIMITED

SOUNDER ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

SOLAGBADE HEALTH SERVICE 
LIMITED

ACE CONSULTING & ADVISORY 
LIMITED

DR JOHN PAUL HICKEY LIMITED

BLUE CITY PRODUCTIONS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

ABBASI MEDICAL LIMITED

NAVAN ISLAMIC CENTRE 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

CL BUILDING MAINTENANCE 
LIMITED

NIDAL MEDICAL LIMITED

CLIMBING THE LADDER 
PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

MAGGIO IT SERVICES LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 4 July 2018 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

04-JUL-18

555384

556080

560512

560616

562345

563120

565541

568853

574886

574959

578151

579297

581459

585004

593832

593961

594039

594970

594972

597053

599163

605593

607637

608697

609740

612474

612611

612856

617516

NB MAINTENANCE LIMITED

PYTHON FEDERATION LIMITED

WATERDALE LIMITED

ELEVEN FURZE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

NITORFOR LIMITED

WILLOWPINE LIMITED

VISITWITHTICKET LIMITED

MAMABUD LIMITED

AM APPLIANCES COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

SHANE O'CALLAGHAN 
CONSULTING LIMITED

MOSY MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED

LOCAL CATCH LIMITED

SOUTH WEST COFFEE MACHINES 
DIRECT LIMITED

OCEANVILLE LIMITED

XBERG RETAIL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

PÁIRC SÚGARTHA CILLIN LIATH 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

DIAMOND EDUCATION LIMITED

AVENTDALE LIMITED

SHIMDALE LIMITED

RIOMHFILE LIMITED

ZONU MEDICAL LIMITED

HARP NATION ADMINS LIMITED

SMART GBS LIMITED

CTF JAPANESE LIMITED

EAT FIT FOODS LIMITED

JAPAN FOOD IMPORTS LIMITED

IAN CROSS CONSULTING LIMITED

DULDUL LIMITED

CORAVILLE LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


