



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/M/22860

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 4th July, 2018
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
47739	GALVINS LIMITED	04-JUL-18	480900 SOLAR WITHOUT FRONTIERS COMPANY LIMITED BY		04-JUL-18
98574	INGE LEONNIG LIMITED	04-JUL-18		GUARANTEE	
168082	FRIDGE & FREEZER SERVICES LIMITED	04-JUL-18	488777 DAMBACH CONSULTING LIMITED		04-JUL-18
200572	YOUNG CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	04-JUL-18	493717	493717 PACASH LIMITED	
257260	CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	04-JUL-18	499156	499156 KAROB CRYSTAL DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	
267746	MARKLAND SECRETARIES LIMITED	04-JUL-18	501205	501205 WESTHOUSE CORPORATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	
275329	BROOKTRON LIMITED	04-JUL-18	507338 IMMERSAVE LIMITED		04-JUL-18
305619	WEISKOFF LIMITED	04-JUL-18	511232	DC WEAR LIMITED	04-JUL-18
371637	RUDAGH DEVELOPERS LIMITED	04-JUL-18	514833	BUNDLBEE LIMITED	04-JUL-18
381390	ORMOLU LIMITED	04-JUL-18	515763	BLACKBOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	04-JUL-18
393659	RESTRO INVESTMENTS LIMITED	04-JUL-18	518512	NOTICES TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING LIMITED	04-JUL-18
402717	TAIN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	04-JUL-18	523375		
412655	LPU LIMITED	04-JUL-18		DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	
415683	MERCHBAN LIMITED	04-JUL-18	529664	529664 NM PROACTIVE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
421522	CLONABREANY COURTYARD LIMITED	04-JUL-18	530258	COFFEE RUSH LIMITED	04-JUL-18
427621	DCQ (DESIGN COMMISSIONING & QUALIFICATION) LIMITED	04-JUL-18	533146 533682	THE GRANGE KITCHEN LIMITED SOUNDER ENTERTAINMENT	04-JUL-18 04-JUL-18
434275	WARM HOME INSULATIONS LIMITED	04-JUL-18		LIMITED	
436209	PORTCOTT MARINE LIMITED	04-JUL-18	536224	SOLAGBADE HEALTH SERVICE LIMITED	04-JUL-18
451429	DERMA LASER CLINIC DROGHEDA LIMITED	04-JUL-18	541741	ACE CONSULTING & ADVISORY LIMITED	04-JUL-18
454500	MARTIN GREALISH LIMITED	04-JUL-18	544671	DR JOHN PAUL HICKEY LIMITED	04-JUL-18
456094	CHIC AND CHEERFUL COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	04-JUL-18	545788	BLUE CITY PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	04-JUL-18
460579	ALAN & EUGENE DUNNE DRILLING (IRE) LIMITED	04-JUL-18	545790	ABBASI MEDICAL LIMITED	04-JUL-18 04-JUL-18
462241		04-JUL-18	546692	546692 NAVAN ISLAMIC CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
470699	AIRPORT PARKING SITE LIMITED	04-JUL-18	547051	CL BUILDING MAINTENANCE	04-JUL-18
473103	BLUE CROSS INVESTMENTS LIMITED	04-JUL-18	548679	LIMITED 548679 NIDAL MEDICAL LIMITED	
474374	THE PALLET FACTORY LIMITED	04-JUL-18	552644		
478560	HOGAN BUSINESS SERVICES	04-JUL-18	22344	PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	04-JUL-18
	CONSULTANCY LIMITED	ONSULTANCY LIMITED		MAGGIO IT SERVICES LIMITED	04-JUL-18

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
555384	NB MAINTENANCE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
556080	PYTHON FEDERATION LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
560512	WATERDALE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
560616	ELEVEN FURZE CONSULTING LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
562345	NITORFOR LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
563120	WILLOWPINE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
565541	VISITWITHTICKET LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
568853	MAMABUD LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
574886	AM APPLIANCES COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	04-JUL-18			
574959	SHANE O'CALLAGHAN CONSULTING LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
578151	MOSY MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
579297	LOCAL CATCH LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
581459	SOUTH WEST COFFEE MACHINES DIRECT LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
585004	OCEANVILLE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
593832	XBERG RETAIL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
593961	PÁIRC SÚGARTHA CILLIN LIATH COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	04-JUL-18			
594039	DIAMOND EDUCATION LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
594970	AVENTDALE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
594972	SHIMDALE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
597053	RIOMHFILE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
599163	ZONU MEDICAL LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
605593	HARP NATION ADMINS LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
607637	SMART GBS LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
608697	CTF JAPANESE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
609740	EAT FIT FOODS LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
612474	JAPAN FOOD IMPORTS LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
612611	IAN CROSS CONSULTING LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
612856	DULDUL LIMITED	04-JUL-18			
617516	CORAVILLE LIMITED	04-JUL-18			